For employees separating from employment within the plan year 
shall receive a pro-rated payment into their health savings account for those months enrolled in the 
plan as an active employee.  

Opt-Out Compensation 

The DDA oƯers an annual opt-out incentive of three thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600.00) to 
benefits-eligible employees who decline coverage under the DDA’s health insurance plan due to 
enrollment in other qualifying health insurance coverage. 

This opt-out compensation will be paid in monthly installments through payroll and is subject to normal